to verification, operative and valid for one (1) year plus one (1) day. It shall be issued and confirmed by the
Buyer’s bank, automatically renewable every month until the end of the annual contract, which must be
among the Top 25 global banks

Face Value: USD $1,550,000,000.00 (One Billion Five Hundred Fifty Million Us dollars)
Coverage: Equivalent to 10,000 kgs of gold per month or more, representing one of twelve scheduled
deliveries under the one-year contract.

Delivery Schedule Within thirty (30) business days after the Seller’s bank has received, confirmed, verified, and

[...]

within a maximum of three (3) business days after signing the contract and receiving PPOP, the Buyer's
bank will send a Swift Mt799 (pre advice) to the Seller's bank informing that it will issue a Swift Mt760 (for
Unconditional SBLC cash backed) or will send a Swift Mt760 for the value of USD 1,550,000,000.00 (One
Billion Five Hundred Fifty Million Us Dollars) from a top 25 bank worldwide and valid for 366 days, to
guarantee the purchase of 120,000 kilos/year, the minimum contract is (1) year + (1) day, with monthly
deliveries of 10,000 kilos/month. 
The Seller's bank checks and confirms the Mt799 the same day.